
# of kits Participating County First Name Last Name Email Agency Address City State Zip Phone
100 Avery Bobbie Willard bbwillar@ncsu.edu Avery County Cooperative Extension Service 805 Cranberry Street Newland NC 28674
100 Buncombe Tracy Shinn tracy.shinn@buncombecounty.org Buncombe County Department of Health 30 Valley Street Asheville NC 28801 (828) 250-5036
100 Buncombe Ashley Featherston

e
ashley.featherstone@buncombecounty.or
g WNC Regional Air Quality Agency 52 Coxe Avenue, Asheville NC 28801 Asheville NC 28801 828-250-6778

100 Caswell Donnie Powell dpowell@caswellnc.us Caswell County Health Department 189 County Park Road, PO Box 1238 Yanceyville NC 27379
100 Catawba Emily Killian ekillian@CatawbaCountyNC.gov Catawba Co Public Health 3070 11th Ave Dr SE Hickory NC 28602 828-695-6637
100 Chatham Phyllis Smith phyllis.smith@chathamnc.org Chatham County Cooperative Extension Service 65 East Chatham Street Pittsboro NC 27312 (919) 542-8202
100 Cherokee Teresa Goley teresa_goley@ncsu.edu Cherokee County Cooperative Extension 25 Riverside Circle Hayesville NC 28904
100 Cleveland Nancy Abaseikong nancy_abasiekong@ncsu.edu Cleveland County Cooperative Extension 130 South Post Road, Suite 1 Shelby NC 28152
100 Columbus Kristie Priest kpriest@columbusco.org Columbus Co Health Department PO Box 810 Whiteville NC 28472 910-640-6617
100 Cumberland Daniel Ortiz dortiz@co.cumberland.nc.us Cumberland County Department of Public Health 1235 Ramsey Street Fayetteville NC 28301 910-433-3688
100 Durham James Salter jsalter@dconc.gov Durham County Department of Public Health 414 East Main Street Durham NC 27701 (919) 560-7800
100 Durham Deborah McGiffin dbmcgiff@ncsu.edu Durham County Cooperative Extension Services 721 Foster Street Durham NC 27701 919-560-0521 
100 Forsyth Madison Shelton sheltomc@forsyth.cc Forsyth County Department of Public Health PO Box 686 Winston-Salem NC 27102 336-703-3132
100 Graham Leann Ramsey leann.ramsey@grahamcounty.org Graham County Department of Public Health 21 South Main Street Robbinsville NC 28771 828-479-7900 x2512
100 Haywood Julie Sawyer julie_sawyer@ncsu.edu Haywood County Center 589 Raccoon Road Waynesville NC 28786 828-456-3575
100 Henderson Renay Knapp renay_knapp@ncsu.edu Henderson County Cooperative Extension Center 100 Jackson Park Rd Hendersonville NC 28792 828-697-4891
100 Hyde Anna Schafer aschafer@hydehealth.com Hyde County Health Department 1151 Main Street Swan Quarter NC 27885 252-926-4381
100 Iredell Nancy Keith nancy_keith@ncsu.edu Iredell County Cooperative Extension 444 Bristol Drive Statesville NC 28677 704-878-3165
100 Jackson Emily McClure ekmcclure@ncat.edu Jackson County Cooperative Extension 538 Scotts Creek Road Sylva NC 28779 828-586-4009
100 Macon Julie Sawyer julie_sawyer@ncsu.edu Macon County Center 193 Thomas Heights Road Franklin NC 28734 828-349-2046
100 McDowell Molly Sandfoss molly_sandfoss@ncsu.edu McDowell County Cooperative Extension Service 60 East Court Stree Marion NC 28752 828-652-8104
100 Mecklenburg Bill Hardister Bill.Hardister@mecklenburgcountync.gov Mecklenburg County Health Department 700 North Tryon Street, Suite 208 Charlotte NC 28202-2222 (704) 336-5533
100 Northampton EB Odum Northampton and Halifax County Cooperative Extension Service PO Box 636 Jackson NC 27845 252-534-2711
100 Orange Tyrone Fisher tyrone_fisher@ncsu.edu Orange County Cooperative Extension 306-E Revere Road Hillsborough NC 27278 919-245-2050
100 Person Jennifer Grable jennifer_grable@ncsu.edu Person County Cooperative Extension Service 304 South Morgan Street, Room 123 Roxboro NC 27573 336-599-1195
100 Pitt Mark Phelps mark.phelps@pittcountync.gov Pitt County Health Department 201 Government Circle Greenville NC 27834
100 Polk Jimmi Buell jimmi_buell@ncsu.edu Polk County Cooperative Extension Service 60 Gibson Street Columbus NC 28722 (828) 894-8218
100 Richmond Holly Haire Holly.Haire@richmondnc.com Richmond County Health Department 127 Caroline Street Rockingham NC 27379 336-694-9731
100 Rockingham Angela Wyatt angelw@co.rockingham.nc.us Rockingham County Environmental Health 371 NC 65, Sutie 204 Reidsville NC 27320 336-342-8183
100 Rowan Toi Degree tndegree@ncsu.edu Rowan County Cooperative Extension Service 2727 A Old Concord Road Salisbury NC 28146
100 Stokes Patti Bruce pebruce@ncsu.edu Stokes County Cooperative Extension 700 North Main Street Danbury NC 27016 336-593-8179
100 Transylvania Maryann Mickewicz bart_renner@ncsu.edu Transylvania County Cooperative Extension 106 East Morgan Street, Suite 109 Brevard NC 28712 828-884-3109
100 Wake Sarah Kirby sdkirby@ncsu.edu NC Cooperative Extension Service NC State University Raleigh NC 27695-7606 919-515-9154
100 Wake Evan Kane evan.kane@wakegov.com Wake County Government - Environmental Health 336 Fayetteville St Raleigh NC 27602 919.856.7456
100 Wake Jenni Danai jdanai@lungcancerinitiativenc.org Lung Cancer Initiative of North Carolina 4000 Blue Ridge Rd, Ste 170 Raleigh NC 27612 (919)784-0410 
100 Wilkes Angel Rhodes arhodes@wilkescounty.net Wilkes County Health Department 306 College Street Wilkesboro NC 28697 336-651-7514


